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Division Management Directory 
 

Administrative Division 
 

Ralph Cox, Administrative Officer 202-252-7629 Ralph.Cox@usdoj.gov 

Kimberly Rich, Deputy Administrative Officer 202-252-1716 Kimberly.Rich@usdoj.gov 

Appellate Division 
  

Elizabeth Trosman, Chief 202-252-6784 Elizabeth.Trosman@usdoj.gov 
Suzanne Curt, Deputy Chief 202-252-6793 Suzanne.G.Curt@usdoj.gov 
John Mannarino, Deputy Chief 202-252-6781 John.Mannarino@usdoj.gov 
Chrisellen Kolb, Deputy Chief 202-252-6833 Chrisellen.Kolb@usdoj.gov 
Elizabeth Danello, Deputy Chief 202-252-6794 Elizabeth.Danello@usdoj.gov 
Michelle Wicker, Supervisory Paralegal 202-252-7694 Michelle.Wicker@usdoj.gov 
Lori Buckler, Legal Assistant to the Chief 202-252-6791 Lori.Buckler@usdoj.gov 

Civil Division 
  

Brian Hudak, Acting Chief 202-252-2549 Brian.Hudak@usdoj.gov 
 Heather Graham-Oliver, Deputy Chief 202-252-2520 Heather.Graham-Oliver@usdoj.gov 
Doris Coles, Deputy Chief 202-252-2557 Doris.Coles@usdoj.gov 
Theresa Jones, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-2548 Theresa.Jones@usdoj.gov 
Pamela Lawson, Supervisory Legal Spec 202-252-2542 Pamela.Lawson@usdoj.gov 
Patricia Gilbert, FLU Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-2614 Patricia.Gilbert@usdoj.gov 
   

Criminal Division   

 Thomas "Pat" Martin, Chief 202-252-7732 Thomas.Martin5@usdoj.gov 
John Crabb, Deputy Chief 202-252-7732 John.D.Crabb@usdoj.gov 
J.Bentley, Operations Manager 202-252-6763 Janean.Bentley@usdoj.gov 
Vacant, Administrative Staff Asst. 202-252-6766  
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Cyber Crime Section 
 
Jonathan Hooks, Chief 

 
 

202-252-7796 

 
 

Jonathan.Hooks@usdoj.gov 

Fraud and Public Corruption Section   

J.P. Cooney, Chief 202-252-7281 Joseph.Cooney@usdoj.gov 
Jonathan Kravis, Deputy Chief 202-252-6886 Jonathan.Kravis3@usdoj.gov 
Michelle Zamarin, Deputy Chief 202-252-6931 Michelle.Zamarin@usdoj.gov 
Tasha Harris, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-7831 Tasha.Harris@usdoj.gov 

National Security Section 
  

Gregg Maisel, Chief 202-252-7812 Gregg.Maisel@usdoj.gov 
Ken Kohl, Deputy Chief 202-252-7793 Ken.Kohl@usdoj.gov 
Deborah Curtis, Deputy Chief 202-252-6920 Deborah.Curtis@usdoj.gov 
Elizabeth Barns, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-7787 Elizabeth.Barns@usdoj.gov 

 
Violent Crime and Narcotics Trafficking Section 

  

Anthony Scarpelli, Chief 202-252-7707 Anthony.Scarpelli@usdoj.gov 
Dineen Baker, Deputy Chief 202-252-6954 Dineen.Baker@usdoj.gov 
Mary Downing, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-7940 Mary.Downing@usdoj.gov 
Latoya Wade, Legal Assistant to the Chief 202-252-1761 Latoya.Wade@usdoj.gov 

 
Special Proceedings Division 

  

Margaret Chriss, Chief 202-252-7555 Margaret.Chriss@usdoj.gov 
Tony Quinn, Deputy Chief 202-252-7558 Tony.Quinn2@usdoj.gov 
Barbara Burnett, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-7572 Barbara.Burnett@usdoj.gov 
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Superior Court Division 
 
 

Richard Tischner, Chief 202-252-7274 Richard.S.Tischner@usdoj.gov 
Lisa Baskerville Greene, Deputy Chief 202-252-7279 Lisa.Greene@usdoj.gov 
Linda McDonald, SC Liaison and Operations Manager 202-252-7276 Linda..McDonald@usdoj.gov 
Rochelle Mills, Support Paralegal Supervisor 202-252-7412 Rochelle.L.Mills@usdoj.gov 
Dawn White, Legal Assistant to the Chief 202-252-6962 Dawn.White@usdoj.gov 

 
Felony Major Crimes Trial Section 

  

Jennifer Kerkhoff, Chief 202-252-7380 Jennifer.Kerkhoff@usdoj.gov 
Denise Cheung, Deputy Chief 1D/3D 202-252-7522 Denise.Cheung@usdoj.gov 
Veronica Sanchez, Deputy Chief 2D/4D 202-252-7518 Veronica.Sanchez@usdoj.gov 
Stephen Rickard, Deputy Chief 5D/7D 202-252-6927 Stephen.Rickard@usdoj.gov 
John Hill, Deputy Chief 6D 202-252-7227 John.Hill3@usdoj.gov 
Tierra Nanches, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-6951 Tierra.Nanches@usdoj.gov 
Kendrell Smith, Supervisory Administrative Spec. (Intake) 202-252-2405 Kendrell.Smith@usdoj.gov 

Misdemeanor Unit 
  

Jeffrey Nestler, Deputy Chief 202-252-7277 Jeffrey.Nestler@usdoj.gov 
Jason Park, Deputy Chief 202-252-7202 Jason.Park@usdoj.gov 
Kalisha Johnson-Clark, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-6974 Kalisha.Johnson-Clark@usdoj.gov 

Homicide Section 
  

Michelle Jackson, Chief 202-252-7230 Michelle.D.Jackson@usdoj.gov 
John Giovannelli, Deputy Chief (3rd & 5th Districts) 202-252-7090 John.Giovannelli@usdoj.gov 
Sharon Donovan, Deputy Chief (4th & 6th Districts) 202-252-7086 Sharon.Donovan@usdoj.gov 
Laura Bach, Deputy Chief (1st, 2nd, & 7th Districts) 202-252-7089 Laura.Bach@usdoj.gov 
Sharon Newman, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-7219 Sharon.D.Newman@usdoj.gov 
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Sex Offense/Domestic Violence Section 

 
Sharon Marcus-Kurn, Chief 202-252-7036 Sharon.Kurn@usdoj.gov 
Mark O’Brien, Deputy Chief 202-252-7283 Mark.O’Brien@usdoj.gov 
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Julianne Johnston, Deputy Chief 202-252-6875 Julianne.Johnston@usdoj.gov 
Lynda Randolph, Supervisory Paralegal Spec. 202-252-7433 Lynda.Randolph@usdoj.gov 

Victim/Witness Assistance Unit 
  

Sarah McClellan, Chief 202-252-7402 Sarah.McClellan@usdoj.gov 
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